Cisco Catalyst 9300 Switch Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Content ..........................................................................................................................................................................................1
Overview ........................................................................................................................................................................................2
Appearance ....................................................................................................................................................................................2
Key Features and Benefits ..............................................................................................................................................................2
Switch Models and Configurations .................................................................................................................................................4

Networks)
Fixed uplink Models
(C9300L SKUs)
✓ ✓ ✗ 320 Gbps ✗ Yes (50 APs) Yes (64 Virtual
Networks)
Table 1. Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series switch configurations
Model Total 10/100/1000, Multigigabit
copper or SFP Fiber
Uplink
Configuration
Default AC power
supply
Available PoE
power
Modular uplink models
C9300-24T 24 Data Modular Uplinks 350W AC N/A
C9300-48T 48 Data Modular Uplinks 350W AC N/A
C9300-24P 24 POE+ Modular Uplinks 715W AC 445W
C9300-48P 48 POE+ Modular Uplinks 715W AC 437W
Router-switch.com 5
C9300-24U 24 Cisco UPOE Modular Uplinks 1100W AC 830W
C9300-48U 48 Cisco UPOE Modular Uplinks 1100W AC 822W
C9300-24UX 24 Multigigabit Cisco UPOE
(100M, 1G, 2.5G, 5G, or 10
Gbps)
Modular Uplinks 1100W AC 560W
C9300-48UXM 36x 100 Mbps,1G, 2.5G + 12x
Multigigabit (100M, 1G, 2.5G,
5G, or 10 Gbps)
Modular Uplinks 1100W AC 490W
C9300-48UN 48x 5 Gbps UPOE ports (100M,
1G, 2.5G, 5G)
Modular Uplinks 1100W AC 645W
C9300-24S 24x 1G SFP Modular Uplinks 715W AC N/A
C9300-48S 48x 1G SFP Modular Uplinks 715W AC N/A
Fixed uplink models
C9300L-24T-4G 24 Data 4x 1G fixed uplinks 350W N/A
C9300L-24T-4X 24 Data 4x 10G fixed
uplinks
350W N/A
C9300L-48T-4G 48 Data 4x 1G fixed uplinks 350W N/A
C9300L-48T-4X 48 Data 4x 10G fixed
uplinks
350W N/A
C9300L-24P-4G 24 PoE+ 4x 1G fixed uplinks 715W 505W
C9300L-24P-4X 48 PoE+ 4x 10G fixed
uplinks
715W 505W
C9300L-48P-4G 48 PoE+ 4x 1G fixed uplinks 715W 505W
Router-switch.com 6
C9300L-48P-4X 48 PoE+ 4x 10G fixed
uplinks
715W 505W
C9300L-48PF-4G 48 PoE+ 4x 1G fixed uplinks 1100W 890W
C9300L-48PF-4X 48 PoE+ 4x 10G fixed
uplinks
1100W 890W
IOS of Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switches
Each of Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switches supports Network Essentials or Network Advantage IOS.

Features Network Essentials Network Advantage
High availability and resiliency
NSF, GIR, ISSU/FSU
× √
IOT integration
AVB, PTP, CoAP
× √
Security
MACsec-256
× √
Uplink Module, License and Cables
1. Uplink Modules
There are five types of uplink modules that catalyst 9300 supported.
Table 3. Five types of uplink modules.
Network Module   Description
C9300-NM-4G Catalyst 9300 4 x 1GE Network Module
C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module
C9300-NM-2Q Catalyst 9300 2 x 40GE Network Module
Router-switch.com 8
C9300-NM-4M Catalyst 9300 4 x mGig Network Module
C9300-NM-2Y 9300 Series 2x 25G Network Module
Especially, some modules of catalyst 3850 also can be used in catalyst 9300. However, we need to know that we can’t use C9300
uplink modules in catalyst 3850.
Table 4. Supported uplink modules of each models.
Product C9300 Unlink Modules Supported C3850 Unlink Modules

Router-switch.com 11
2. License
Table 5. Optional license.
DNA license
C9300-DNA-E-24-3Y Used in -E 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-E-24-5Y Used in -E 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-E-24-7Y Used in -E 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-E-48-3Y Used in -E 48 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-E-48-5Y Used in -E 48 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-E-48-7Y Used in -E 48 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-24-3Y Used in -A 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-24-5Y Used in -A 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-24-7Y Used in -A 24 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-48-3Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-48-5Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA
C9300-DNA-A-48-7Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA
C1 license
C1A1TCAT93002-3Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA +Ｃ1AA1
C1A1TCAT93002-5Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA +Ｃ1AA1
C1A1TCAT93002-7Y Used in -A 48 port Switch, DNA +Ｃ1AA1

64,000 flow on 24- and 48-port Gigabit
Ethernet models
128,000 flows on 24-port Multigigabit
64,000 flow on 24- and 48-port Gigabit
Ethernet models
DRAM 8 GB 8 GB
Flash 16 GB 16 GB
VLAN IDs 4094 4094
Total Switched Virtual Interfaces (SVIs) 1000 1000
Jumbo frames 9198 bytes 9198 bytes
Switching capacity 208 Gbps - 640 Gbps 56 Gbps - 176 Gbps
Forwarding rate 154.76 Mpps - 476.19 Mpps 41.66 Mpps - 130.95 Mpps
Ordering Information
Table 8. Catalyst 9300 series switches and options.
SKU Description
C9300-24P-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+, Network Advantage
C9300-24P-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+, Network Essentials
C9300-24T-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port data only, Network Advantage
C9300-24T-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port data only, Network Essentials
C9300-24U-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port UPOE, Network Advantage
C9300-24U-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port UPOE, Network Essentials
Router-switch.com 15
C9300-24UX-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port mGig and UPOE, Network Advantage
C9300-24UX-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port mGig and UPOE, Network Essentials
C9300-48P-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Advantage
C9300-48P-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Essentials
C9300-48T-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network Advantage
C9300-48T-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network Essentials
C9300-48U-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Advantage
C9300-48U-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Essentials
C9300-48UMX-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port (12 mGig&36 2.5Gbps) Network Advantage
C9300-48UXM-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port 2.5G (12 mGig) UPOE, Network Essentials
C9300-48UXM-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port 2.5G (12 mGig) UPOE, Network Advantage
C9300-48UN-A Catalyst 9300 48-port of 5Gbps Network Advantage
C9300-48UN-E Catalyst 9300 48-port of 5Gbps Network Essentials
C9300-24U-1E Fed Only, C9300 24P UPOE, Network Essentials, 1yr offering
C9300-24UX-1A Fed Only, C9300 24P mGig & UPOE, Network Adv, 1y offering
C9300-24UX-1E Fed Only, C9300 24P mGig & UPOE, Network Ess, 1yr offering
C9300-48P-1E Fed Only, C9300 48P PoE+, Network Essentials, 1yr offering
C9300-48U-1E Fed Only, C9300 48P UPOE, Network Essentials, 1yr offering
C9300-48UN-1A C9300 48-port of 5Gbps , Network Advantage, 1yr offering
C9300-48UXM-1A Fed Only, C9300 48P mGig, Network Advantage, 1yr offering
Router-switch.com 16
C9300-48S-A Catalyst 9300 48 GE SFP Ports, modular uplink Switch
C9300-24S-A Catalyst 9300 24 GE SFP Ports, modular uplink Switch
C9300-48S-E Catalyst 9300 48 GE SFP Ports, modular uplink Switch
C9300-24S-E Catalyst 9300 24 GE SFP Ports, modular uplink Switch
C9300-48UXM-1E Fed Only, C9300 48P mGig, Network Essentials, 1yr offering
C9300L-24T-4G-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X1G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-24T-4G-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X1G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-24P-4G-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-24P-4G-A Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48T-4G-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X1G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-48T-4G-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X1G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48P-4G-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-48P-4G-A Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48PF-4G-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks Full PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-48PF-4G-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks Full PoE+, 4X1G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-24T-4X-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X10G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-24T-4X-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X10G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-24P-4X-E  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-24P-4X-A  Catalyst 9300 24-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48T-4X-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X10G uplinks, Network Essentials
Router-switch.com 17
C9300L-48T-4X-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks data only, 4X10G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48P-4X-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-48P-4X-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300L-48PF-4X-E  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks Full PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Essentials
C9300L-48PF-4X-A  Catalyst 9300 48-port fixed uplinks Full PoE+, 4X10G uplinks, Network Advantage
C9300-NM-4G Catalyst 9300 4 x 1GE Network Module
C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module
C9300-NM-2Q Catalyst 9300 2 x 40GE Network Module
C9300-NM-4M Catalyst 9300 4 x mGig Network Module